## Notice of Exemption

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670



**Project Title:** Tahoe Sierra Estates Shorezone Permits Project (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2015-0267-R2)

**Project Location:** The project is located at 624 Olympic Drive, Tahoe City, CA, 96145 on Lake Tahoe, in the County of Placer, State of California; Latitude 39.158582, Longitude -120.141499 (WGS 84 datum, decimal degrees).

**Project Description:** The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has extended the term of Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2015-0267-R2, pursuant to Section 1605(b) of the Fish and Game Code with the project Applicant, Tahoe Sierra Estates Homeowner's Association. The new Agreement expiration date is November 30, 2022.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying out Project: Tahoe Sierra Estates Homeowner's Association

## **Exempt Status:**

☐ Categorical Exemption Type – Class 2; California Code of Regulations, title 14, sections 15302

**Reasons why project is exempt:** Project consists of the reconstruction of an existing pier where the new pier will be located on the same site and have the same purpose as the replaced structure.

**CDFW Contact Person:** Patrick Moeszinger, Senior Environmental Scientist (Specialist), (916) 767-3935

Kelley Barker for		
Signature:	Date: 6/9/2021	
Kelley Barker, Environmental Program Manager	_	